

# DIRECTOR'S ORDER NUMBER ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE (2024)

#### CERTAIN VIRGINIA LOTTERY PROMOTION: CHANGE TO PROMOTION DETAILS

In accordance with the authority granted by §§ 2.2-4002B (15) and 58.1-4006A of the Code of Virginia, notice is hereby given that the following Virginia Lottery Retail Player Promotion:

# "CASH POP PERK" RETAIL PLAYER PROMOTION (145 2024)

is amended as follows in Section E. Promotion Details:

#### From:

**E. PROMOTION DETAILS:** To participate, a Player must purchase a five-dollar (\$5.00) Ticket for a CASH POP Coffee Break drawing (9:00 am ET) during the Promotion Period in order to receive one (1) free, two-dollar (\$2.00) Easy Pick Mega Millions Ticket.

### To:

E. PROMOTION DETAILS: To participate, a Player must purchase a five-dollar (\$5.00) Ticket for a CASH POP Coffee Break drawing (9:00 am ET) between 12 AM (midnight) and 8:59 AM (with the exception of a temporary terminal down time between 1 AM and 1:30 AM) during the Promotion Period in order to receive one (1) free, two-dollar (\$2.00) Easy Pick Mega Millions Ticket.

With the exception of the foregoing changes, all terms, conditions, and requirements of the original order and the original promotion rules continue to apply and remain in full force and effect.

Template Created: January 21, 2014



A copy of this order may be requested by sending an email to <a href="mailto:publicrecords@valottery.com">publicrecords@valottery.com</a>. The order is also available for inspection and copying during normal business hours at the Virginia Lottery headquarters, 600 East Main Street, Richmond, Virginia, and at each of the Virginia Lottery offices. A copy may also be requested by mail by writing to: FOIA Officer, Virginia Lottery, 600 East Main Street, Richmond, Virginia 23219.

This Director's Order is effective, nunc pro tunc, to November 18, 2024, and shall remain in full force and effect unless amended or rescinded by further Director's Order.

_/s/Quan Kirk	11/26/2024
Quan Kirk, Deputy General Counsel	Date
Kin Jane	
	11/27/2024
Khalid R. Jones, Executive Director	Date